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Cinotech Consultants Limited
Room 1710, Technology Park,
18 On Lai Street,
Shatin,
N.T.

(Attn: Dr. HF Chan/Project Director)
9 February 2015

Dear Sir,

Agreement No. CE41/2013(EP)
Port Shelter Sewerage, Stage 3 — Sewerage Works at Po Toi O
Environmental Impact Assessment Studies - Investigation

- Enquiry on Record of Land Contamination

With reference to your letter dated 12-12-2014 as quoted above, it is noted that you
wish to enquire if there is any past record of registered chemical waste producers and reported
accidents of chemical leakage or spillage in the concerned areas. In this connection, please be
informed we don’t have such registrations nor incidents according to our records.

Thank you for your kind attention,

Yours faithfully,

Dok

( David SHTsoi )
Environmental Protection Officer
Regional Office (East)
for Director of Environmental Protection
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YR A 6 January 2015
CINOTECH Consultants Limited B
Room 1710, Technology Park '
18 On Lai Street,

Shatin, N.T.,

Hong Kong

(Attn: Dr. HF CHAN, Project Director)

Dear Dr. CHAN,

Port Shelter Sewerage, Stage 3 — Sewerage Works at Po Toi O
Environmental Impact Assessment Studies - Investigation
Request for Information of Dangerous Goods & Incident Records

I refer to your letter of 12.12.2014 regarding the captioned request.

Piease be advised that neither records of dangerous goods license
nor incidents of spillage / leakage of dangerous goods were found in

connection with the given conditions of yeur request at the subject location.

Should you have further questions, please feel free to contact the

undersigned.

Yours sincerely,

(WONG Ronald)
for Director of Fire Services

Ref. number and date should be quoted in reference to this letter
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